Level Measurement & Control Solutions
The Magnetostrictive Level sensor (134 TM) consists of non- magnetic
pressure tight stainless steel tube with a magnetostrictive wire inside,
over which a NBR or Titanium  float slides.
The float moves along the tube as level changes. The magnet causes
a discontinuity in the magnetostrictive wire. The distance to the
discontinuity is sensed as a time delay, by a pulse sent by the circuit
 in the probe head, located at the top end of the tube. The circuit converts

SBEM Pvt. Ltd.
       *** Continuous developments may necessiate changes without notice. LF-134-0806  Rev.03  08/2008
 Ordering example for probe:
 134- T  M   1  0  C 2  C  8    86   7    L=2610 mm  Magnetostrictive type probe, 1mm accuracy without temperature,
 for pressure of 16Kg/cm2 with cylindrical float of NBR, process connection 4” ANSI 300 # integral
 flange of ASTM- A 105, probe length 2610mm.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR PROBE:
PROCESS CONNECTION SIZE
       134 - T       M             1    0       C              2        C                 X        XX      X
PROBE TYPE
M-Magnetostrictive
LEVEL ACCURACY
1:  1mm
WORKING PRESSURE
2 : 16Kg/cm2
PROCESS FLANGE MATERIAL
FLOAT TYPE
C: Cylindrical
FLOAT MATERIAL
   7:Titanium- Optional
   8: NBR - Standard
TEMPERATURE
                                  L=XXXX
4 : SS304- Plate
6 : SS316-Plate
7 :  ASTM A105
         71 :2 ½” ANSI 300# INTEGRAL
     81 :3” ANSI 300# INTEGRAL
         86 :4” ANSI 300# INTEGRAL
Probe Length in mm
    Ordering example for Remote  Indicator - Transmitter
134- H 1 0 A  0  N  0  00  0  INDICATOR- TRANSMITTER remotely mounted type having 1mm accuracy without temperature
 measurement with 4 - 20 mA Output.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR REMOTE  INDICATOR - TRANSMITTER (FILL POINT INDICATOR)
134 -      H                                 1           0                       A           0         N          0                 00          0
TEMPERATURE OUTPUT
TYPE
H:Remotely Mounted
LEVEL ACCURACY
1:1mm
A: Analog 3 wire 4-20mA0: Not Required.
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING:
         2610 - for 2610mm
         2400 - for 2400mm         Standard